COORDINATED SERVICES FOR CHILDREN & STUDENTS

Background

Livingstone Range School Division recognizes the need for coordination of services for children and students.

Procedures

- 1. For the existing Student Health Partnerships, a representative from Livingstone Range School Division will act on each region's Student Health Partnership Board to assist with facilitating coordinated services for children and students.
- 2. The Livingstone Range School Division representative for the Student Health Partnerships will work together with partners and the community to improve local services.
- 3. Livingstone Range School Division will designate the Learning Support Teacher in each school to work with service providers to ensure that children and students have access to the services they need during school hours.
- 4. Where appropriate, students receiving health related supports will have goals established in their Individual Program Plan where their health condition affects their education.

July, 2008

Reviewed: June, 2013 Updates: April 2020

References:

Alberta Education Policy 1.8.1 LRSD Administrative Procedure 213 LRSD Learning Support Handbook